

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7025 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.J. HUSSAIN ZAIDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent that the respondent S.J. Hussain Zaidi has taken the complete set of SLP along with the documents on 04.02.2005. The learned counsel has also placed before us the receipt given by S.J. Hussain Zaidi in this regard. Since the parties have taken the papers, Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma states that he cannot appear in this case. The Registry is directed to issue a notice to the respondent to engage another counsel in place of Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma. Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, advocate is discharged from

appearance in this appeal for the respondent.

Post the matter after vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master