

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7025 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.J. HUSSAIN ZAIDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arohiballa Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish fresh address of the

respondent No.1. Notice shall be served through the Head of the Department under

which the respondent No.1 is serving and file a report. Steps to be taken within two

weeks. List thereafter. In the meantime, the impugned order of the High Court dated

19.12.2000 shall remain stayed.

AND SINGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(AN

Court Master

Court Master